



Cafcass National Office
3rd Floor
21 Bloomsbury Street
London
WC1B 3HF

Your ref: CAF 16-97
Our ref: Gov/CAF 16-97

Tel 0300 456 4000

14 July 2016

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your email of 13 July 2016. You made the following requests for information:

- 1) Date of the CAFCASS's last PSN IT Health Check

September 2015

- 2) Name of the organisation that carried this work out

Fujitsu

- 3) Due date of the CAFCASS's next PSN IT Health Check

By September 2016

- 4) Selection process for vendors for CAFCASS's next PSN IT Health check

The IT health check is part of the contract with our IT managed service provider, Fujitsu. This contract is in place until June 2018. All tender opportunities are published on our website page [Public Tenders](#). If you wish to be notified of future tenders please register at our [online portal](#).

- 5) Named individual contact for the above

Individual names are exempt from disclosure under Section 40 of the Freedom of Information Act, as these constitute personal information of Cafcass staff. The Cafcass IT team, including the IT Contracts Manager, can be contacted at cafcass.it@CAFCASS.GSI.GOV.UK.

Baroness Tyler of Enfield Chair
Anthony Douglas CBE Chief Executive





We hope that you feel your question has been answered effectively. If you are unhappy with the decisions made in relation to your request, you may ask for an internal review to be undertaken. If you are dissatisfied with the way the internal review is handled or with the final decision made at that review about the information released, you are free to contact the Information Commissioner's Office (<https://ico.org.uk/>):

Post

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water Lane,
Wilmslow,
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Fax

01625 524 510

Tel

0303 123 1113

E-mail

casework@ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely,

Governance Team

Cafcass

Governance@cafcass.gsi.gov.uk

Baroness Tyler of Enfield Chair
Anthony Douglas CBE Chief Executive



Cafcass, the Children and Family Court Advisory and Support Service, is a non-departmental body of the Ministry of Justice
Cafcass National Office, 3rd Floor, 21 Bloomsbury Street, London, WC1B 3HF | DX Cafcass 310101 Bloomsbury 11